
IMMIGRATION TO CANADA, APRIL TO FEBRUARY. COMPARED
1912—1913 FISCAL YEAR 1913—1914

~r
From the 

British United 
States

. From the 
British United 

States

Percent
age of 

Increase
Other

Countries
Other

CountriesMonth Totals Totals

April..‘... 
May......
June......
July.......
August..., 
September 
October... 
November. 
December. 
January... 
February .

Total

22,028 
27,251 
20,640 
13,399 
11,82* 
13,189 
10,166 
6,316 
3,062 
2,634 
3,203

21,194 
18,101 I 21,170 
13,748 
12,567 
13,309 • 7,734
10,450 
10,481 
7,895 
5,763 
5,028 
5,572

19,409 62,931
66,522 

11,505 45,893
8,340 34,296

32,867 
31,140 
27,192 
20,217 
13,025 
10,900 
12,348

31,374
27,370
14,804
12,975
9,115
7,664
3,593
1,856

73,283 16%
73,138 10%
63,783 39%
40,700 19%
31,851 3% dec.
24,510 21%“
20,646 24%“
12,986 36% "
9,622 26% "
5,870 46% “
6,608 48%“

19,260
14,247
11,491
9,042
9,681
9,159
7,450
5,942
4,268
3,398
3,468

28,459
27,617
24,922
16,854
9,195
6,236
5,532
3,481
3.498
1,610
,620

•Ii •
■

7,501 
6,545 
6,006 

» 4,200 
3,238 
3,574

If
862-

1,52V.

. 133,711 | 124,398 99,222 357,331 97,406 2% Inc.136.699 1,933 363,038
1

MONEY MARKETS BANK CLEARING HOUSE RETURNS

The following arc the figures for the Canadian Bank 
Clearing Houses for the weeks of April 24th, 1913; April 
16th, 1914 ; and April 23rd, 1914 ; with percentage changes

Apr. 24, 13. Apr. 16, *14 Apr. 23, 14. Ch’g %
Montreal ------$52,950,891 $42,361,393 $57,020,320 4-7.6

... 40,662,511 29,139.084 - 46.725.394- +149

... 26,718,961 19.V7.338 25,248,110 — 55
.. 12,623,798 7,298.654 9.158,658 —27.4

3,270,223 4,135.303 —11.08
2,849,183 3.649.879 —16,8
3,707,670 4.133.033 +12.01
2,523.624 3,008,270 — 6.7
2.309,467 2.818,170 -t-18.2

2,821,813 — 3.6 
1,928,722 —413 
2,104,922 +29.3 
1,316,618 —39.1 
1,809,238 +15.8
1,685.139 — 2 04 

971.673 —15» 
731.529 —..6,3 
657,524 — 8.8 
465,728 —20.6 
446,560 —10.1

466,010 —248

Messrs. G l axe brook A Cronyn, exchange and bond brokers, Toronto, report 
exchange rates aa follows

Between Banks 
Buyers
3-64 dis.
I Sc. dis.
9 1-32 

» L&32 STlSt

Counter 
X to 
X to 

» US to 9 7-1* 
9» to 10 

10 to iox
Hosted.

Sellers 
1-64 dis. 
Sc. dis. 
9 332

N.Y. funds. ............
Mont, funds ..............«...
Sterling. « days1 sight... 

do. demand..
Cable trans........................

Rates in New York-
Sterling 60 days' sight ........

do. demand ............ ...............

>Toronto 
Winnipeg 

-Vancouver 
Calgary . .* 
Edmonton ,...
Ottawa "........
Hamilton 
Victoria 
Quebec 
Regina 
Halifax 
Saskatoon 
London 
St. John; .... 
Moose Jajw ... 

.Fort William 
Brantford 
Brandon 
Lethbridge 
New Westmin-

m
9 23-32 
Actual 
4.64.AS 
4.87.45

Call money in Toronto, 6 per cent. Bank of England rate, 3 per cent. 
Open market discount rate in London for short bills. per cent.

4 M
4.88S 4,650^23 

4,391,472 
3.689,559 
3,227,767 

• , 3,445,746
2,927,572 2,459,001
3.286,657 
1,626,786 
2,162,852 
i.56i,749 
1,720,237 
1,147,134 

779,950 
721,681 
587,267 
497,208

RAILWAY EARNINGS

The following are the railway earnings during the first 
three weeks of April compared with those of similar period 
last year:—

1.376.590
1.752,789
1,093,09$
1,601,161
1,216,705

789-927
586,783 
509.203 
411,606 
306,104

Canadian Pacific Railway.
Increase or 
decrease.

— $386.000
— 411.000
— 595,000

. 1913.
$2,623.000

2,645.000
2,695,000

1914-
$2,237,000 

.... 2,234,000

.........2,100,000

April 7 
April 14 . .. 
April 21 /

Grand Trunk Railway.
..... $1,041.360
— ; 1.025,51$
— 993,502
Canadian Northern Railway.
..... $ 371,000 
.... 367,400
.... 366,200

Temlskamlng and Northern Ontario.
$ 38,662 — $ 221

36,042

+ $ 17.235
— 32.124
— R6.846

$1,024,125
1,057,639
1,080,348

April 7 
April 14 . .. 
April 21

619.963 37 • -449ster

$170,000,584 $125,111,049 $171,302,613 + 0.76
343-910

Total 
Medicine Hat . 432,734— $ 21,600

— >1,200
— 22,900

$ 392,600 
398,600
389,100

April 7
April 14 . .. 
April 21

April 7 
April 14 .

The British Canadian Lumber Company has opened its 
mills at Vancouver and on the Little Slocan River.$ 38.441

3S.964 78

i

f

1

*

t

»

THE MONETARY TIMESMay 1, 1914- 63

I

me 5a.

be held at 
May, 1914.

:ie.
Manager.

1PANY
..April 7,1914. 
he Stockholders 
rectors and the 
h e meeting, will 
hit, Michigan, on 
of May. 1914), at

. Secretary.

ENTS
he following 
:h insertion; 
wo cents per 
its lier word 
rtion will be

experience, 
ial or Indus- 
fed Monetary

MAN wants
st as Special 
\merican ex- 
he Montiary

appointment 
iible position, 
r work, New 
ned to olfice 
■rences. Pre- 
• offers from 
he Monetary

r a large and 
K good open- 
t. Age, pre- 

All com- 
Iress Box 35$,
en.

lolumbia, four 
ent. ore, with 
, thirty ones 
in vicinity =>f 

t. For par-
Westminster,

ratepayer tc 
lited, an inde- 
j by the for-
neighborhood,

in which the 
itchewan, co°- 
md niâkf suCD 
lew legishnoo
emission has 
1 irovernmeM.

-well. Mincer 
t of the.** 
d ex-president
ion.

THE MONETARY TIMES

WEEKLY STATISTICAL RECORD
Immigration Statistics 
Money Market Reports 
Bank Clearings 
Railroad Earnings 
Wholesale and Retail Prices 
Building Permits '
Dominion Government Savings Banks 
Post Office Savings Banks

Montreal Stock Exchange (Unlisted) 
Dominion Government Revenue 
Winnipeg Stock Exchange 
Canadian Sécurités in London 
Trade of Canada
Chartered Banks’ Latest Statement 
Montreal Stock Exchange (Listed) 
Toronto Stock Exchange 
Vancouver Stock Exchange

►

•


