May 1, 1914.

be held at May, 1914.

IE, Manager.

## IPANY

he Stockholders rectors and the he meeting, will oit, Michigan, on of May, 1914), at

Secretary.

## ENTS

he following th insertion; wo cents per its per word rtion will be

experience, ial or Indushe Monetary

MAN wants st as Special American exhe Monetary

appointment sible position work, New ned to office rences. Pre-

A good opent. Age, preen. All comress Box 335.

columbia, four ent. ore, with , thirty miles in vicinity of t. For par-Westminster,

ratepayers to lited, an inded by the forneighborhood,

in which the atchewan, conthe legislation of the legislation.

## THE MONETARY TIMES

# WEEKLY STATISTICAL RECORD

Immigration Statistics
Money Market Reports
Bank Clearings
Railroad Earnings
Wholesale and Retail Prices
Building Permits
Dominion Government Savings Banks
Post Office Savings Banks

Montreal Stock Exchange (Unlisted)
Dominion Government Revenue
Winnipeg Stock Exchange
Canadian Securites in London
Trade of Canada
Chartered Banks' Latest Statement
Montreal Stock Exchange (Listed)
Toronto Stock Exchange
Vancouver Stock Exchange

## IMMIGRATION TO CANADA, APRIL TO FEBRUARY, COMPARED

1912—1913				FISCAL YEAR 1913—1914					
- Month	British	From the United States	Other Countries	Totals	British	From the United States	Other Countries	Totals	Percentage of Increase
April	22,028 27,251 20,640 13,399	21,194 18,101 13,748 12,557	19,409 21,170 11,505 8,340	62,931 66,522 45,893 34,296	5,566 31,374 27,370 14,804	19,260 14,247 11,491	28,459 27,517 24,922	73,283 73,138 63,783	16% 10% 39% 19%
August September October	11,824 13,189 10,166 6,316	12,357 13,309 10,450 10,481 7,895	7,734 7,501 6,545 6,006	32,867 31,140 27,192 20,217	12,975 9,115 7,664 3,593	9,042 9,681 9,159 7,450 5,942	16,854 9,195 6,236 5,532 3,451	40,700 31,851 24,510 20,646 12,986	3% dec 21%" 24%" 36%"
December January February	3,062 2,634 3,203	5,763 5,028 5,572	- 4,200 3,238 3,574	13,025 10,900 12,348	1,856 862 1,520	4,268 3,398 3,468	3,498 1,610 1,620	9,622 5,870 6,608	26% " 46% " 48% "
Total	133,711	124,398	99,222	357,331	136,699	97,406	128,933	363,038	2% Inc.

### MONEY MARKETS

Messrs. Glazebrook & Cronyn, exchange and bond brokers, Toronto, report exchange rates as follows:—

Buyers	Sellers	0
N.Y. funds. 3-64 dis.  Mont. funds 15c. dis.  Sterling, 60 days' sight 9 1-32 do. demand 9 19-32 Cable trans 9 21-32 Rates in New York— Sterling 60 days' sight do. demand	1-64 dis. 5c. dis. 9 3-32 95/8 9 23-32 Actual 4.84.85 4.87.45	Counter 1/4 to 3/4 to 3/4 to 3/4 to 3/4 to 1/4 9 5-16 to 9 7-16 9/4 to 10 10 to 10 1/4 Posted. 4.86 4.88 1/4

Call money in Toronto, 6 per cent. Bank of England rate, 3 per cent. Open market discount rate in London for short bills, 24 per cent.

### RAILWAY EARNINGS

The following are the railway earnings during the first three weeks of April compared with those of similar period last year:—

## Canadian Pacific Railway.

			Increase or
April 14	1914. . \$2,237,000 . 2,234,000 . 2,100,000	\$2,623,000 2,645,000 2,695,000	decrease.  — \$386,000  — 411,000  — 595,000
	Grand Trunk	Railway.	
	. \$1,041,360	\$1,024,125	+ \$ 17,235
	1,025,515	1,057,639	- 32,124
	. 993,502	1,080,348	- 86,846
Car	adian Norther	n Rallway.	
	. \$ 371,000	\$ 392,600	- \$ 21,600
April 14		398,600	- 31,200
	. 366,200	389,100	- 22,900
Temiska	ming and No	rthern Ontario	
April 7		\$ 38,662	- \$ 221
April 14	. 35,964	36,042	- 78
			6.

#### BANK CLEARING HOUSE RETURNS

The following are the figures for the Canadian Bank Clearing Houses for the weeks of April 24th, 1913; April 16th, 1914; and April 23rd, 1914; with percentage changes:

	Apr. 24, 13.		Apr. 23, 14.	
Montreal	\$52,950,891	\$42,361,393	\$57,020,320	+ 7.6
Toronto	40,662,511	29,139,084	- 46,725,394	
Winnipeg	26,718,961	19,177,338	25,248,110	- 5.5
Vancouver	12,623,798	7,298,654	9,158,658	-27.4
Calgary	4,650,823	3,270,223	4,135,303	-11.08
Edmonton	4,391,472	2,849,183	3,649,879	-16.8
Ottawa	3,689,559	3,707,670	4,133,033	+12.01
Hamilton	3,227,767	2,523,624	3,008,270	- 6.7
Victoria	3,445,746	2,309,467	2,818,170	-18.2
Quebec	2,927,572	2,459,001	2,821,813	- 3.6
Regina	3,286,657	1,376,590	1,928,722	-41.3
Halifax	1,626,786	1,752,789	2,104,922	+29.3
Saskatoon	2,162,852	1,093,095	1,316,618	-39.1
London	1,561,749	1,601,161	1,809,238	+15.8
St. John	1,720,237	1,216,705	1,685,139	- 2.04
Moose Jaw	1,147,134	789,927	971,673	-15.2
Fort William .	779,950	586,783	731,529	- 6.2
Brantford	721,681	509,203	657,524	- 8.8
Brandon	587,267	411,606	. 465,728	-20.6
Lethbridge	497,208	306,104	446,560	-10.1
New Westmin-				
ster	619,963	371,449	466,010	24.8
Total	\$170,000,584 8	8125,111,040	\$171,302,613	+ 0.76

The British Canadian Lumber Company has opened its mills at Vancouver and on the Little Slocan River.